
2023-2024 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-19   Conf: 6-10   Home: 8-7   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Barnett, Marquis 31-31 952 30.7 159-319 .498 25-95 .263 107-154 .695 41 97 138 4.5 76 1 77 71 28 58 450 14.5
02 Teel, Samage 32-21 891 27.8 148-335 .442 54-130 .415 86-114 .754 16 67 83 2.6 71 1 87 71 3 27 436 13.6
03 Stewart, Kobe 33-15 886 26.8 102-222 .459 33-108 .306 32-47 .681 35 116 151 4.6 65 1 48 27 14 44 269 8.2
10 Harvey, Jamahri 21-16 488 23.2 56-154 .364 21-82 .256 32-42 .762 4 44 48 2.3 40 1 23 14 4 17 165 7.9
23 Reddish-Rhone, Trevon 33-33 927 28.1 96-182 .527 4-12 .333 50-95 .526 38 103 141 4.3 97 4 62 54 11 23 246 7.5
15 Pierce, Jonah 33-3 610 18.5 90-158 .570 0-0 .000 61-102 .598 55 106 161 4.9 59 2 27 38 25 11 241 7.3
30 Scott, Kaleb 33-30 697 21.1 101-168 .601 1-3 .333 34-63 .540 54 106 160 4.8 78 6 21 33 19 11 237 7.2
04 Mincy, Kory 33-11 517 15.7 73-163 .448 28-76 .368 23-34 .676 8 39 47 1.4 52 0 42 23 1 21 197 6.0
00 James, Crosby 31-2 471 15.2 47-136 .346 29-84 .345 32-42 .762 2 24 26 0.8 56 0 18 16 1 13 155 5.0
12 Parrish, Carl 22-3 175 8.0 22-54 .407 14-34 .412 4-4 1.000 1 14 15 0.7 17 0 18 13 0 6 62 2.8
13 Shaw, AJ 4-0 13 3.3 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.5
20 Williams, Henderson 4-0 13 3.3 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.3
11 Pettaway, Quadir 1-0 10 10.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 897-1901 .472 210-629 .334 465-701 .663 312 787 1099 33.3 612 16 426 377 106 232 2469 74.82
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 825-1801 .458 221-632 .350 542-749 .724 298 817 1115 33.8 611 8 381 426 116 195 2413 73.12

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 2469 2413
    Points Per Game 74.8 73.1
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 897-1901 825-1801
    Field Goal Pct .472 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 210-629 221-632
    3PT FG Pct .334 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 465-701 542-749
    FT Pct .663 .724
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 16.4
REBOUNDS 1099 1115
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 33.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 426 381
    Assists Per Game 12.9 11.5
TURNOVERS 377 426
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 232 195
    Steals Per Game 7.0 5.9
BLOCKS 106 116
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.5
ATTENDANCE 6,265 34,807
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-418 14-2,486
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-472

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Presbyterian 1155 1296 18 2469
Opponents 1170 1218 25 2413

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Vanderbilt W 68-62 5,506
11/09/23 COLUMBIA INT'L W 100-58 340
11/13/23 THE CITADEL W 71-64 514
11/16/23 at North Florida W 81-69 1,279
11/17/23 vs Maine L 66-80 144
11/18/23 vs Northwestern St. W 78-75 221
11/22/23 TENNESSEE TECH L (OT) 75-79 276
11/27/23 at Elon L 79-82 1,284
12/02/23 at VMI W 75-71 3,310
12/06/23 FLORIDA A&M L 60-65 308
12/13/23 MID-ATLANTIC CHRIST. W 118-51 1,007
12/16/23 KENNESAW ST. L 84-94 514
12/19/23 at Furman L 61-76 1,817
12/21/23 at Wake Forest L 68-91 6,775
12/30/23 JWU (CHARLOTTE) W 91-67 271

* 01/03/24 at Charleston So. W 68-61 587
* 01/06/24 UNC ASHEVILLE L 80-84 295
* 01/10/24 WINTHROP L 71-81 644
* 01/13/24 at Gardner-Webb L 60-76 406
* 01/17/24 HIGH POINT L 83-86 316
* 01/20/24 at Longwood L 70-80 2,657
* 01/27/24 at Radford L 58-73 1,609
* 01/31/24 USC UPSTATE W 80-73 298
* 02/03/24 at High Point L 68-78 5,678
* 02/07/24 GARDNER-WEBB W 77-75 262
* 02/10/24 RADFORD W 76-73 405
* 02/14/24 at UNC Asheville L 69-71 1,051
* 02/17/24 LONGWOOD L 73-81 371
* 02/21/24 at Winthrop W 78-55 2,272
* 02/28/24 at USC Upstate L 72-74 576
* 03/02/24 CHARLESTON SO. W 72-65 444

03/08/24 vs Gardner-Webb L 60-61 1,524
03/24/24 vs Montana L (OT) 79-82 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Barnett, Marquis 15-15 496 33.1 81-165 .491 15-54 .278 69-91 .758 20 48 68 4.5 39 1 33 37 13 31 246 16.4
02 Teel, Samage 16-7 460 28.8 78-179 .436 29-76 .382 44-65 .677 11 28 39 2.4 40 1 37 34 2 14 229 14.3
03 Stewart, Kobe 16-12 492 30.8 50-113 .442 17-55 .309 21-27 .778 17 58 75 4.7 34 1 28 15 8 26 138 8.6
23 Reddish-Rhone, Trevon 16-16 479 29.9 54-103 .524 2-8 .250 26-48 .542 20 49 69 4.3 48 2 21 25 4 12 136 8.5
30 Scott, Kaleb 16-16 339 21.2 42-77 .545 0-0 .000 16-26 .615 32 45 77 4.8 52 6 13 15 12 1 100 6.3
10 Harvey, Jamahri 6-3 131 21.8 14-39 .359 3-15 .200 6-7 .857 1 12 13 2.2 9 0 7 6 2 7 37 6.2
00 James, Crosby 15-2 242 16.1 22-69 .319 16-47 .340 24-32 .750 0 13 13 0.9 33 0 9 7 0 7 84 5.6
15 Pierce, Jonah 16-0 284 17.8 34-63 .540 0-0 .000 22-35 .629 24 46 70 4.4 29 2 18 18 11 5 90 5.6
04 Mincy, Kory 16-9 249 15.6 31-76 .408 13-39 .333 10-17 .588 6 18 24 1.5 28 0 16 10 1 5 85 5.3
12 Parrish, Carl 7-0 28 4.0 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 3 0 0 10 1.4
Total 16 3200 200.0 410-890 .461 97-296 .328 238-348 .684 156 346 502 31.4 316 13 183 177 53 108 1155 72.19
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 408-843 .484 100-278 .360 270-385 .701 150 387 537 33.6 301 3 184 189 53 96 1186 74.13

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 1155 1186
    Points Per Game 72.2 74.1
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 410-890 408-843
    Field Goal Pct .461 .484
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-296 100-278
    3PT FG Pct .328 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-348 270-385
    FT Pct .684 .701
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 16.9
REBOUNDS 502 537
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 33.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 183 184
    Assists Per Game 11.4 11.5
TURNOVERS 177 189
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 11.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 108 96
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.0
BLOCKS 53 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,035 14,836
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-379 8-1,855
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Presbyterian 558 597 1155
Opponents 601 585 1186

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Charleston So. W 68-61 587
01/06/24 UNC ASHEVILLE L 80-84 295
01/10/24 WINTHROP L 71-81 644
01/13/24 at  Gardner-Webb L 60-76 406
01/17/24 HIGH POINT L 83-86 316
01/20/24 at  Longwood L 70-80 2657
01/27/24 at  Radford L 58-73 1609
01/31/24 USC UPSTATE W 80-73 298
02/03/24 at  High Point L 68-78 5678
02/07/24 GARDNER-WEBB W 77-75 262
02/10/24 RADFORD W 76-73 405
02/14/24 at  UNC Asheville L 69-71 1051
02/17/24 LONGWOOD L 73-81 371
02/21/24 at  Winthrop W 78-55 2272
02/28/24 at  USC Upstate L 72-74 576
03/02/24 CHARLESTON SO. W 72-65 444


